The principal assumptions used in the actuarial valuation are as follows:

Discount rate at end of year
Expected return on plan assets at end of year
Future salary increases
Future pension increases
NIS ceiling increases
Mortality – US Mortality tables

7.5%
7.5%
6.5%
3.0%
3.5%

GAM94

7.5%
7.5%
6.5%
3.0%
3.5%

GAM94
The plan assets are invested in a segregated equity fund and bond

fund managed by Sagicor Life Inc. $4,919,342 $4,646,509

The expected return on plan assets is calculated using an average of the assets at the start and end of the
year multiplied by the expected percentage rate of return.
The expected contributions to post employment benefit plans for the year ending June 30, 2017 would
be $27,624.
The assets of the defined benefit plan are disaggregated into the following quoted and unquoted securities.

% of Portfolio
2016 2015

Equities
Real estate
Bonds
Mortgages
Deposits/Cash

30%
5%

40%
13%
12%

32%
4%

42%
15%
7%

Sensitivity analysis
If the main assumptions were changed the present value of the obligation would be as follows:

Present value of obligation
+ 0.50% -	 0.50%

Discount rate
Salary increase and NIS increase

$981,170
$1,139,325

$1,165,642
$1,003,069

7.	 Financial Assets – Available For Sale
2016 2015

Equities
Government bonds
Corporate bonds
Provision for impairment

21,633,805
24,958,139
27,214,579
(4,551,600)

18,464,529
23,343,278
38,006,870
(4,551,600)

$69,254,923 $75,263,077

THE BEACON INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS SUBSIDARY

THE BEACON INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	   2016 ANNUAL REPORT42

Notes the Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended June 30, 2016
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

7.   Financial Assets – Available For Sale (continued)
The movement in available for sale financial assets is summarised as follows:

2016 2015
At beginning of year
Additions
Disposals
Net realised (losses)/gains on financial assets
Net fair value change for the year
Foreign exchange difference

75,263,077
13,688,599
(22,582,537)

(129,302)
979,549

2,035,537

68,107,541
70,379,149
(62,527,223)

125,525
(821,915)

-
At end of year $69,254,923 $75,263,077

8.	 Financial Assets – Loans and Receivables

2016 2015
Mortgage and other loans
Amounts due from brokers
Amounts due from policyholders

15,874,099
46,975,138
9,938,208

12,098,098
58,969,963
7,656,280

$72,787,445 $78,724,341
Current portion
Non-current portion

69,391,038
3,396,407

78,062,659
661,682

$72,787,445 $78,724,341

9.   Reinsurance Assets
2016 2015

Current
Non-current

159,773,920
2,954,773

162,847,069
3,206,588

Total assets arising from reinsurance contracts (Note 14) $162,728,693 $166,053,657

10.  Deferred Taxes
Deferred taxes are calculated on all temporary differences under the liability method using a principal
tax rate of 25%.
The movement in the deferred tax account is as follows:

2016 2015
At beginning of year
Foreign exchange difference
Credit to profit or loss (Note 20)
Credit/(charge) to other comprehensive income

(1,021,693)
(169,192)

(1,300,445)
222,474

(772,479)
-

(62,967)
(186,247)

At end of year $(2,268,856) $(1,021,693)

THE BEACON INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS SUBSIDARY

THE BEACON INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	   2016 ANNUAL REPORT43

Notes the Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended June 30, 2016
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

10.   Deferred Taxes (continued)
Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to offset current tax
assets against current tax liabilities and when the deferred tax assets and liabilities relate to the same
entity. The following amounts are shown on the consolidated statement of financial position:

2016 2015
Deferred tax assets
Deferred tax liabilities

(4,527,485)
2,258,629

(3,586,697)
2,565,004

$(2,268,856) $(1,021,693)

Deferred tax assets are recognised for tax losses carried forward to the extent that the realisation of the